

January 2025

## **PRODUCT END OF LIFE NOTIFICATION – UNITED STATES**

Dear Hologic Customer,

We are committed to providing the highest quality customer service, product support and technologically advanced products to our valued customers. We pride ourselves on being the leading manufacturer of Women's Health products, a goal that could not be achieved without customers like you. Thank you!

After careful consideration and an increasing scarcity of components, we have determined that it is necessary to announce **END OF SALE** and **END OF LIFE** for FLUOROSCAN<sup>®</sup> InSight FD<sup>®</sup> system effective of September 30th, 2025.

Hologic will strive to provide service and service parts (subject to availability) for 7 years from the date of purchase.

If you have a FLUOROSCAN<sup>®</sup> InSight FD<sup>®</sup> system installed in 2018 or earlier, as on January 1st, 2026, we cannot guarantee service of your system. We will continue to provide phone support, time and materials service to the best of our ability, based on the availability of replacement parts.

If you have a FLUOROSCAN<sup>®</sup> InSight FD<sup>®</sup> system installed in 2019 or later, we will continue to support your system until 7 years from the date of your installation, subject to parts availability.

## Please consult table below for END OF LIFE dates for these systems:

Table Install Date:	End of Life Effective Date:
until December 31, 2018	January 1, 2026
January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019	January 1, 2027
January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020	January 1, 2028
January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021	January 1, 2029
January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022	January 1, 2030
January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023	January 1, 2031
January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024	January 1, 2032
January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025	January 1, 2033

We remain committed to providing our customers with the highest-quality products and service and look forward to continuing to serve you in the future.

Please reach out to your local Hologic sales representative with any questions

Sincerely,

D-+ PB

Derek Babin Vice President, Marketing